
After-School Arts Partnerships (ASAP) 
Program Sites 2009-2010 

 

As of 10/7/2009  

Bronx 
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation 
JHS 151 (Middle School) 
250 East 151st Street, Bronx 10451 
Alicia Andre Easton 
(718) 208-9063 - andre.easton1@gmail.com 
 
 
East Side House Settlement 
Paterson Center (Middle School) 
340 Morris Avenue, Bronx 10451 
Shakina James Blakeney 
(718) 993-2744 - jblakeney@eastsidehouse.org 
 
Aspira of NY 
Beacon Program at PS/IS 224 (Middle School)       
345 Brook Avenue, Bronx 10454 
Tracy Pringle, Beacon Director 
(718) 585-3353 - tpringle@nyaspira.org; aspirabeam@hotmail.com 
 
Directions for Our Youth 
Beacon Program at Frederick Douglass Academy III Secondary School (Middle School) 
3630 Third Avenue, Bronx 10456 
Vanessa Simmons, Beacon Director          
(718) 293-4344 - vsimmons@dfoy.org 
 
Good Shepherd Services 
School of Science (X300) (Middle School) 
2050 Prospect Avenue, Bronx 10457  
Alicia Otis Bellamy 
(917) 709-1378 - otis_bellamy@goodshepherds.org 
 
NYC Department of Parks & Recreation 
Parks Afterschool at Williamsburg Oval (Elementary School) 
3325 Reservoir Oval East, Bronx 10461 
Mary Polemarhakis, Director of Program Development 
(212) 360-3313 – Mary.Polemarhakis@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation 
Aspire Preparatory Middle School (X322) 
2441 Wallace Avenue, Bronx 10467 
Robin Hogans  
347.417.8182 
rhogans@sasfny.org  
 
Brooklyn 
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Sesame Flyers International 
Beacon Program at the Middle School of Marketing and Legal Studies (Middle School) 
905 Winthrop Street, Brooklyn 11203 
Judith Faison, Beacon Director 
(718) 221-8880 - jfaison@sesameflyers.org 
  
CAMBA 
Beacon Program at the Eagle Academy for Young Men II (Middle School) 
1137 Herkimer Street, Brooklyn 11233 
Debra Mack-Glasgow, Beacon Director   
(718) 345-5982 - Debramg@camba.org; Sandran@camba.org 
  
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation 
Brooklyn Collegiate (Elementary School) 
2240 Dean Street, Brooklyn 11233 
Peta Gay, Debora Young 
(718) 922-1145  x362 - dyoung@sasfny.org 
 
Bergen Beach Youth Organization 
PS 207 Elizabeth G. Leary (Elementary School) 
4011 Fillmore Avenue, Brooklyn 11234 
Quiana Nancy Mitchell 
(917) 968-0482 - PS207OST@aol.com 
  
Manhattan 
Shuang Wen Academy Network 
Shuang Wen Elementary School (Elementary School) 
293 East Broadway, Manhattan 10002 
Patrice Ji-Jeng Fang 
(212) 602-9700 - jf2109@columbia.edu 
 
YMCA of Greater New York/West Side 
PS 165 Robert R. Simon (Elementary School) 
234 West 109th Street, Manhattan 10025 
Milisha Gia Harris 
(917) 531-7347 - gharris@ymcanyc.org 
 
NYC Department of Parks & Recreation 
Parks Afterschool at Pelham Fritz Recreation Center (Elementary School) 
18 Mt. Morris Park West, Manhattan 10027 
Mary Polemarhakis, Director of Program Development 
(212) 360-3313 – Mary.Polemarhakis@parks.nyc.gov 
 
SCAN NY 
Beacon Program at JHS 45 (Middle School) 
2351 1st Avenue, Manhattan 10035             
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Michael Melendez, Beacon Director 
(212) 426-2000 x25 - mike.morales23@yahoo.com 
 
Queens 
Child Center of NY 
Beacon Program at JHS 168 (Middle School) 
158-40 76th Road, Queens 11366 
Jackie Cohen, Beacon Program Supervisor 
(718) 820-0760 – jackiecohen@childcenterny.org 
 
Sports and Arts in Schools Foundation 
P.S./I.S. 116 William Hughley (Middle School) 
107-25 Wren Place, Queens 11433  
Carmen Melissa Bronka 
(347) 417-8161 - enrqstn@aol.com 
  
Child Center of NY 
PS 223 Lyndon B Johnson (Elementary School) 
125-20 Sutphin Boulevard, Queens 11434 
Iris Kenneth Emeghebo 
(347) 510-4895  - ps223@childcenterny.org  
 
Bergen Basin Community Development Corp. 
PS 225 Seaside (Middle School) 
1-90 Beach 110 Street, Queens 11694 
Eddie Darah Burns 
(917) 626-4703 - PS225OST@aol.com 
 
Staten Island 
JCC of Staten Island 
Beacon Satellite Program at the Stapleton Community Center (Middle School) 
210 Broad Street, Staten Island 10304 
Ingrid Ebanks, Beacon Director 
(917) 415-9124 – iebanksjcc@aol.com 


